

Certificate of Compliance

Company Name: Diodes Inc.

Company Address: 3050 E. Hillcrest Drive, Westlake Village, CA

Manufacturer Part Number (MPN) & Description:

MMDT2222A-7-F	MMDT2227-7-F	MMDT2227M-7	MMDT2222V-7
MMDT2907A-7-F	MMDT3904-7-F	MMDT3904V-7	MMDT3904VC-7
MMDT3906-7-F	MMDT3906V-7	MMDT3906VC-7	MMDT3946-7-F
MMDT4124-7-F	MMDT4126-7-F	MMDT4146-7-F	MMDT4401-7-F
MMDT4403-7-F	MMDT4413-7-F	MMDT5401-7-F	MMDT5451-7-F
MMDT5551-7-F	MMDTA42-7-F		

To: Diodes Inc. Customer:

This document certifies that the component/s of part number(s) as stated above or on the attached list and manufactured by Diodes Inc. or its contractor, are in compliance with Directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 January 2003 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronics equipment (RoHS Directives). The stated component/s is/are deemed as compliant according to definitions given in the Directive 2002/95/EC of the European Parliament. Any exemptions taken noted in the table above are per the Directives' Annex.

This document also certifies that the material declarations which have been provided by Diodes Inc. are accurate.

Authorized signatory for Diodes Inc.

All A Stawood

.

Robert H. Haworth Compliance Coordinator Date: April 17, 2006

3050 E. Hillcrest Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91362-3154 805.446.4800 805.446.4850 fax www.diodes.com

AN AFFILIATE OF THE LITEON GROUP